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LAY OTTICES
TITOMAS T PULEOD
1710 WALTON ROAL, SUITE 206

RILE BELL, PENNSYIVANIA 19422

G107 Sd1- B0

TIIOMAS [ PLILED TAX (G100 D41 BS6E5
TS PR T MoMAHON, TR

TAINC MEMBLIR O N BAR

August 2, 1999

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shenff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: GMAC Mortgage Corporation v. Thomas H. Davenport and Carol A. Davenport
No. 99-CV-320; ED 56-1999
Premises: 1433 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

The above referenced property was sold at Sheriff’s Sale on July 29, 1999, to the attorney
on the writ for costs of $1,243.61. Kindly proceed to deed title to the premises to GMAC
Mortgage Corporation, its successors and assigns. I have enclosed the required affidavits of value
in duplicate. Also enclosed please find a self-addressed stamped envelopes for the return of the
deed from the Recorder’s Office.

The address of the grantee is:

500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150
Horsham, PA 19044

Finally, enclosed please find my check in the amount of $368.48 representing moneys
necessary to complete settlement on the writ,

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Ver;,ftr(fly yours, /

//4"//14/ >’K { Ix224

THOMAS I PULEQ

TIP:dm
Enclosure



REY 383 EX [8.96) [

. RECORDER"S USE ONLY }
¥ -
,;: ?1\ Sta.. 1ax Paid |
BT REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Number ;
COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVAMIA
DEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE STATEM ENT OF VALUE

Page Mumber
EUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603 .
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1] the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or (2] public utility easement. if mare space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome

Cate Recorded

Telephone Mumber:

Thomas I. Puleo, Esquire Area Code { 610} 941-6050
Streat Address Cit State Zip Code
1716 walton Road, suite 206 " Blue Bell PA 19422
B TRANSFER DATA Dote of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lassor(s) Grantee(s}{Lessee[s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. GMAC Mortgage Corporation
Street Address Street Address
Columbia County Courthouse 500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, - PA 17815 Horshem, pA 15044
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Boraugh
1433 W. Front Street Berwick
County Schaol District : Tax Parce! Number
Columbia 04D-08-006
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cosh Consideration 2 Ofther Consideration 3. Total Consideratian
$51,243.61 + 0 = 51,243.61
4. Caynty Assessed Valye 5 Common Level Ratia Factor &. Fair Market Yalue
$14,842.00 X 2.70 . = $108,198.18
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amount of Exemplion Claimed 1b. Fercentage of Interest Conveyed
5108,198.18 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) {Estats File Numbar)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identitying all beneficiaries. )
Transfer between principal and agent. [Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of @ mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number _ 593 , Page Number L .

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. (Anach copy of articles.)

Property was sold at Sheriff's

FOO0OK OOOO0OO

Other {Please expluin exemption claimed, if other than listed abovs.) .

Sale to the mortgagee instituting the sale.

-y

Under penalties of law, | declare thut] have examined !hls Siut%{!t, including occompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and plete.

Signature of Correspondent or Rf’spﬁnstble Porty _,f'. ‘ / Data ]
[ Avay y.‘( i 8/2/99 i

FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH‘S FORM PROPERLY/OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TC RECORD THE DEED.




REY-133 EX (8.98)

: RECORDER'S U3E ONLY
nc“;"'(* ‘.?n [Stare Tax Poid
4_‘ et
i REALTY TRANSFER TAX S FiomEer
COMMONWEALTH OF PEMMNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE STATEME N T O F VALU E Page Numbar
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
OERT. 280403 . Data Recardad
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Cemplets each section and fila Tn duplicate with Recarder of Deads when {1] the ful! valuel/consideration is not set forih in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whelly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utility egsamznt. If more space is needad, attach additional sheet{s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame

Thomas I. Puleo, Esquire

Telephone Mumber;
poe ot | 610, 941-6050

Street Addrass Ci State Zip Cade
710 Walton Road, Suite 206 7 Blue Bell " A 19422
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accaptance of Document
Grantor{sh/Lessor(s) Grantes [s)/Lesseals)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. @IAC Mortgage Corporation
Street Address | Streat Address
Columbia County Courthouse 500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150
City State Zip Code Ciry State Iip Codm
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Horsham, PA 19044
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streat Address City, Township, Borough
1433 W. Front Street Berwick
Caunty Schaol District Tax Parcef Number
Colurrbia 04D-08-006
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actuel Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1,243.61 + 0 = $1,243.61
4. County Assessed Valve 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Markel Value
$14,842.00 x 2.70 . = $108,198.18
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
$108,198.13 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[:] Will or intestate succession

[ema af D2 adeny [Zatata File Mumbear)

L] Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
[0 transter to o trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying oll beneficiaries.)
L1 Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party ogreement.]

[ Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condemnation,
{lf condemnation or in liev of condemnation, oftach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from martgagor to a holder of o mortgage in defaull. Mortguge Book Number ,_.,,“6_?_3___...._ . Page Number _ 383

Corrective or confirmatory deed, [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

] Statutery corparate consolidation, merger or division. [Abtach copy of articles.)
X Property was sold at Sheriff's

Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed above.) _

_Sale to the mortgagee instituting the sale.

Under penaltias of law, 1 declare that.Fic¥e sxamined this Statemgn), including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct und,c’omlp{g{a. ' ;ﬂ

Signature of Corraspandent ar Rfon;i s Party ”/ v/ Date
[ ///WW /(\X M&/ 8/2799

FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH[S/FORM PROPERLY bﬁA'ITACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.
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the Borough of Berwick, formerl:  >rough of West Berwick, County of lumbia and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, o wit

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 62; thence along Front Street South 87 degrees
- 10 minutes Wesr a distance of 45 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 64; thence along said
lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West a distance of 178 feet to Schley Alley; thence along said alley
North 78 degrees 10 minutes East a distance of 45 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 62:
thence along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East a distance of 178 feot to Front Street, the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 8,010 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 63 of Michael’s Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04D-08-006

BEING the same premises which Mary H. Fulmer, widow by Deed dated August 12, 1994
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deed Book

576, page 922, conveyed unto Thomas H. Davenport and Carol A. Davenpert, his wife.
Being 1433 West Front St., Berwick, Columbia Co., PA 18603,
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THOMAS 1. PULEQ, ESQUIRE

Identification No. 27615

1710 Walton Road, Suitc 206

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 941-6050 Attorncy for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATTION

56 F0.99

V. © o 99-CV-320

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and
CAROL, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

THOMAS 1. PULEQ, attorney for plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the foliowing information concerning the real property located
411433 W. Front Street, Berwick , Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of owner(s) and reputed owner(s):

Thomas H. Davenport Carol A. Davenport
1730 Avenue B 1433 W. Front Street
Ormand Beach, FL 32174 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Names and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Thomas H. Davenport Carol A. Davenport
1730 Avenue B 1433 W. Front Street
Oormand Beach, ¥L 32174 Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property 1o

be sold:
Willas James Beck Wendi L. Stout

P.C. Box 208, Market Street 456 South State Street
Beach Haven, PA 18601 Millville, PA 17846




4. Name and address of the la... recorded holder of every mortgage of 1e.ord:

None other than executing mortgagee.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose intcrest
may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations Cffice

Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Namec and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale:

None.,

I verify that the statcments made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements hercin are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Seclion 4904 rciating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

THOMAS 1. PUL
Attorney for Plaintift

Date: May 18, 1992




THOMAS 1. PULEQ, ESQU.. .:
Identification No. 27615

1710 Walton Road, Suite 206
Bluc Bell, PA 19422

(610) 941-6050 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

@MAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

v, ¢ No. 98%-Cv-320

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and : S¢LED 99
CAROL A. DAVENPORT, his wife :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI, PROPERTY

TO: Thomas H. Davenport Carol A. Davenport
1730 Avenue B 1433 W. Front Street
Ormand Beach, FL. 32174 Berwick, PA 18603
Your real estatc at 1433 W. Front Street , Berwick ,Pennsylvania, is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ™% . \VU‘ [ ,at } (.32 dum, at the Columbia

cnforce the court judgment of §  46,616.37
obtained by  omac Mortgage Corporation against you.

County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALY

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to @YAC Mortgage Corporation the
amount of the back payments, late charges and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call: (610) 941-6050.

2. Youmay be able to stop thc sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strikc or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc

for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.




You may need an attorney (o a.sert your rights. The sooner you contace one, the more chances you will
have of stopping the salc. See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND HAVE OTHER RIGHTS LEVEN 11
THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price by calling (717) 389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call (717) 389-5624.

4. 1f the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Shenff
not later than thirty (30) days aficr sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
moncy will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days aficr the filing of the schedule,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your housc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUENANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 18 a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day ol its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ July 8. 15, 22, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the atfiant is one of the owncrs and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character ol publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commissio T
Y AR Notarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation ot Notaries

AN NOW, .. e 19 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ccovervverrinnes for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in tull,



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - 0O, BOX 350 L4 HEIGR PHCNT
BLOGOMSBURG, PA 17315 {TI7E 78 Ga0n
FAN A7) THE-05 T

[ ELETN]
[ P LB

1 THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Thomas T, TULLIO, 1509 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
1710 {alton Road, Sulte 206 OF PINNA.
olae Pell, PA 16422
. 56 of 1999
CHAC Tortease Corp,
WRLT OF EXE L,UTIO*J
oras i, S Carol A, TDvonnort

SERVICE ON_Carol A. DAVENPORT, Wife, 3308 O(fg gemok Road, Bloamsburg, Pa..

i June 16, 1999 AT 1640 he A TRUE AN ATTESTED COPY GF THL WITHIY

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY GOF THE NOTICL OF SHERLIFE'S SALE IN RUAL ESTATE AMND A

COPY OF THL DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY KAS SCRvEp on  Carol A. Davenmpore,
CHIEF
AT 5308 0ld Berwick Road,  Bloomsburg v DEPUTY SHERTEF Timothy T, Chamberlain

SLRVICE WAS MAGE BY HANDING THE SATD WRIT OF CALCUTION AND NOTICE OF SHLRIFF'S SALL

THOREAL LESTATE AND A COPY OF tHE DESCRIPTIUN TU

Thomas H. Davenport, was served by Certified Mdl?aon -JA;EDTX, 7855 b\;_L;S Postal
at 1730 Avenue B., Ormond Beach, TL 32174, ,

S0 ANSMERS:

(A 1 A
CHIEF I TR

D[”U TV %H[ n CHAMBERTAIN

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME \

Qe OX \g;m\& vt ? 9_;:—_;‘ R

mis 0 end DAY OF R RARRT A, ROADARVET, Tiv

July 6 99



HARIY A, ROADARMLL, jK.

SUEREED O ¢ Ul UMIH;\ COUNTY

{{%g“‘ COURT TN - PG HOX 300 LU PTG
'; g - _ 22 BLOOGMSHURKG, I'A 1A, VLA I
S78-380-56 July 2. 1999
Thomas I, PULEIO, ESQ. | e
1710 Wa’lton Road, SUite 206 “‘1 “”.; COUIH Oi CUHMO[‘i PLU\S
GlIF COLUMB LA CUU_HTY, COMMONMLE AL

Blue Bell, PA 19422 .
O PERNHA.

GW\C Mortpa ge Corp,

Thomas H. & Carol A, Davenport

WMIET OF CXECUTION
{MORTCAGE FORECLOSUNL)

POSTIRG OF IUGPERTY
June 29, 1999 at 0705 hrs __POSTED A COPY 0i THE SHURLFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF_Thomas H & Carol A. Davenport, at 1433 W. _Front St., Berwick, Pa.

vl e - . . . ) CHIEF
COLUME TA COUNTY , PERNSYLYANIA. SAID POSTTAG PIRIGRMCD LY COLUMI LA COUHTY pEPUTY

SHUR THDTHY T. CHAMBFRLAIN

S0 AMSULIS

?'
- [//ldr{/ (1 ’54
CHIERVEPUTY SHERTIF T]]vrq< CHAMBERLATN
o o )
?%Ennﬁﬁ\ymuv |ﬂ)JnhnLLT* :

CSworn and subseribed belore e
2ND dav ol

Lhis e

July U, 99

Sarah J Howors



LARRY A, ROADARMLL, JR.

Q \\R\ z
R
el w%:.ﬁ.;:k-\a

_ SHERIE (Jl-_CUlUMUIA,COUN'I Y
[RFT GO TIOUST - . . UOX Jud
(Z17) Ma-andl lll.lJUM."lll:.lIiC, I'a 170

4

A4 JIGLA Taervper -
[FL7) 2Lt ek

PATE:  June 8, 1999

RE: Shevilt's sale AdverGising Dates

| _GIAC Mork..Coxp..... .. ... V¥ Thoias & Cargl DAVENPORT
Mo. 96 on 1999 wn 6. 320 o6 1999 up

Dear biv:
Please advertilse the enclosed SHERLFY SALE on the Lollowig dates:

st week July 8, 1999 DATE OF SALE JULY 29, 1999 10:30 AM

[ e Lt i i e o =

it wc:'ck _July 15 1999

Jud week July 22, 1999 L S

L e —

Feel free Lo contach e i vou have aby quostions,

Renpeat I'uI [ v

\¢¥m»_~\\ : '&hmb
{u ul.mm_ b, Je.

Iy A
shevi BT



SHERIFF'S SALFE

A EEEEEE
THURSDAY  JULY 29, 1999, AT 10:30 AM
/N/z’//N//N/////NX///f/fN/////f‘//////H/fX/!/’/N//HN///N/N///’///

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXUCUTION NO.56-1999  AND CIVIL WRLT NO.
99CV320  ISSUED OUT OF T COURT OF COMMDN PLEAS OF COLUMPBIA COUMTY,,
CLVITL. DIVISION, TO M DIRECLED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HNIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR_ SHERIFF'S OFFICI, TO BE ANNOUNCED, Al THI COLUMBTA COUNTY COURT 1IOUSE,
BIOMSBURG, PEINA., 17815, ALL UE RIGIL AND TITLIS AND INTEREST 10 THE
DEFENDANTS IM AND TO-

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the Northerly side of Front Street in
the Borough of Berwick, formerly Borough of West Berwick, County of Columbia and
Comumonwealth of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 62; thence along Front Strect South 87 degrees
- 10 minutes West a distance of 45 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 64; thence along said
lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West a distance of 178 feet o Schley Alley; thence along said alley
North 78 degrees 10 minutes East a distance of 45 feet to the Northwesterly carner of Lot No. 62:
thence along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East a distance of 178 feet to Front Street, the
place of BEGINNING. Conaining 8,010 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 63 of Michael’s Addition 1o West Berwick, now Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

TAX PARCEL #04D-08-006, 1433 W, Front St., Berwick, Pa 18603

BEING the same promises which Mary H. Fulmer, widow by Deed dated August 12, 1994
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deed Book
576, page 922, conveyed unto Thomas H. Davenport and Carol A. Davenport, his wife.

TERMS OF SALF: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid price
or the amount of the opening bid (costs) whichever is higher, due at the
time of the Sale. Entire balance of the amownt due in cash or cashier's
check within eight (8) days after the Sale.

All, PARTTES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule
of the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale
and the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule wnless
exceptions are filed -thereto within ten (10) days of the posting of the

Schedule.
ATTORNEY FOR PLATNTIFF: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Thomas I, PULEO, ESQ. Harrv A. ROADARMEL JR.

1710 Walton Road, Suite 206
Blue Bell, PA 19422



THOMAS L. PULEQ, ESQUIRE
Identification No. 27615

1710 Walton Road, Suite 206
Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 941-6050 Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GMAC MCRTGAGE CORPORATION
FED T
V. 99-CV-320

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and
CARCI, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.]

THOMAS I. PULEQ, attorney for plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at 1433 W. Front Street, Berwick , Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of owner(s) and reputed owner(s):

Thomas H. Davenport Carol A. Davenport
1730 Averme B 1433 W, Front Street
COrmand Beach, FL 32174 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Names and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Thomas H. Davenport Carol A. Davenport
1730 Avenue B 1433 W. Front Street
Oormand Beach, FL 32174 Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property (o
be sold:

Willas James Beck Wendi I.. Stout

P.0O. Box 208, Market Street 456 South State Street
Beach Haven, PA 18601 Millville, PA 17846




THOMAS 1. PULEQ, ESQUinc
Identification No. 27618

1710 Walton Road, Suite 206
Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 941-6050 Atltorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYI.VANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATICN
-L,'J 6 E—' {'7(_'"}',:2
Y. T No. 29-CVv-320

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and
CARQTL, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPLRTY

TO: Thomas H. Davenport Carcl A. Davenport
1730 Avenue B 1433 W. Front Strect
Ormand Beach, FL 32174 Berwick, PA 18603
Your rcal estalc at 1433 W. Front Street ,  Berwick ,LPennsylvania, is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Salcon ™ v v Y A R atdet s e at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania to enforce the courl judgment of §  46,616.37
obtained by  qupc Mortgage Corporation against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PRUEVENT THIS SHERIFITS SALL

To prevent this SherifT's Sale you must take immediale action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GMAC Mortgage Corporation the
amount of the back paymients, late charges and reasonable attorney's fees due, To find out how much you
must pay, you may call: (610) 941-6050.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Cowrt Lo strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly enlered. You may also ask the Courl to postponce lhe sale

for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.




Farm CP 45 Morigage Foreclosure

Ground Ren! frem)

(ﬂnmmnn-ﬁgéglth of JHennsyloania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

S¢ £, TERM,I9§7_

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and NO. 99-CvV-320
CARQL, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

@IAC MORTGAGE QORPORATICN

VS,

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Premises: 1433 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

As more fully described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

AMOUNT DUE g 46,616.37
INTEREST
from _ 2/19/99 $
(Costs to be added) §__160.50
, Prothonotary
AC"-'_"—'/ ' = - y
By _F e b, \&Jiﬂ 5
Clerk ) )
; !
Date S \ D\\le t ‘I”Iﬁ

10-203 [Rev. 5/95) \ \



Form CP 43 Morigage Forecloinre

Ground Rent frem)

@ommontuealtlh of Pennsyloania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (} '

5¢ L0 TERM, 19

Vs,

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and NO. 99~CV~320
CAROL A. DAVENPCORT, his wife

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon

and sell the following described property:

Premises: 1433 W. Front Street
Barwick, PA 18603

As more fully described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

AMOUNT DUE g 46,616.37
INTEREST
from 5/1%/99 $
(Costs to be added) g 160.50
, Prothonotary
By <§\“—’ i) ‘1%% lb
Clerk \ \

13-203 {Rev, £/95)

Date .5*1\ 2N \\H”{*’{f



Form CP 45 Mortgage Foreclosure

Ground Rent {rem)

(ﬂnmmnnfnggiih of JHennsylbania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

5’17 é’ B\ TERM, 19 C( Gf

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATTON

vS.

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and NO. 99-CV-320
CAROI, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

Premises: 1433 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

As more fully described in Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

AMOUNT DUE 5 46,616.37
INTEREST

from 5/19/99 3
(Costs to be added) ¢ 160.50

, Prothonotary

By i(cuw—w-\.id \6 ; Kié}/v% \QA\:J)

Clerk \

Date 'jﬂ.lf 3\\{ l\ /ﬁﬁ(j

10-203 {Rev. 5/95}



THOMAS I, PULEQ, ESQUIKRE
Identification No. 27615

1710 Walton Road, Suite 206
Blue Bell, PA 19422
(610) 941-6050

Attorney for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION : S
5&6&97
V. : No. 99-CV-320

THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and
CAROL A. DAVENPORT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

1M

<7
-
X
-
]
b
AT
L
o

SS.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ‘

g Wy e el 07 AW

ERLERI

THOMAS 1. PULEO, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the defendant(s)
is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailers' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended;

That Thomas H. Davenport is over 21 years of age, resides at 1730 Avenue B, Ormand Beach,
Florida, and is emiployed by/as unknown,

That Carol A. Davenport is over 21 years of age, resides ar 1433 W, Front Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, and is employed by/as unknown.

N4 A
r’ f"i;‘i:/‘:{t’(ié:« h:’ . /{ﬁg‘ ftff
THOMAS 1. PULEO
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 4th DAY

OF May, 1999.

;_..

A

L AR
NOTARY PURLIC

Notarial Seal !
Noreen Mess,

orec mer, Notary Public
M\;V?}rtpam Twn., Monlgomgy Count

oemmission Expires April 12, 20%1




THOMAS T. PULEQ
Identificatiqn No. 27615

1710 Walton Road, Suite 208
?lue Bell, PA 15427
610) 941—
) 1-6050 Attorney for Plaintiff

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : \S/é é‘-' Oﬁqrf
THOMAS H. DAVENPORT and : No. 99-Cv-320

CAROIL, A. DAVENPORT, his wife

CERTIFICATION AS TO ADDRESS OF PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT

I hereby certify the addresses of the Plaintiffs/Defendants
are as follows:

Thomas H. Davenport
1730 Avernue B
Ormand Beach, FL 32174

Carol A. Davenport
1433 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

THOMAS I. PULE®, ESQUIRE
Attbrney for Plaintiff




WATIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or atsaching
any propercy under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
is found in possession, afrer notifving such persen of such levy or a:tachmenz. withou:
liabilizv on the part of such deputy or rhe sheriff co anv plainciff herein Io57 any
loss, destruction or removal of any such propercy before sheriff's sale thersai: and’
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liabilicty co prorect the property deszrized in
che above execucion by insurance, which insurance is hereby waiyed.

///%W 2277,

astorney fter Plainciff

THOMAS T. PULEC, ESQUIRE

EXHIBIT A



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the Northerly side of Front Street in
the Borough of Berwick, formerly Borough of West Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Peansylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southwesterly corner of Lot No. 62; thence along Front Street South 87 degrees
. 10 minutes West a distance of 45 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 64; thence along said
lot North 2 degrees 50 minutes West a distance of 178 feet to Schley Alley; thence along said alley
North 78 degrees 10 minutes East a distance of 45 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 62;
thence along said lot South 2 degrees 50 minutes East 2 distance of 178 feet to Front Street, the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 8,010 square feet of land, and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 63 of Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL #04D-08-006

BEING the same premises which Mary H. Fulmer ¢ Widow by Deed dated Auqust 12, 1994
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Deed Book
576, page 922, conveyed unto Thomas H. Davenport and Carcl A. Davenport, his wife.
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